



MONARCH

**Mix**

GELATIN ASSORTED RED

# 5343371

12/24 OZ

**\$21.52 / CS**

## Product Description

Manufacturer: MONARCH, Mfr. Product # 281291

### Additional Description

ASSORTED RED GELATIN MIX SHALL CONSIST OF 4 PACKS EACH: CHERRY, STRAWBERRY, AND RASPBERRY.

### Ingredients

Strawberry: SUGAR, DEXTROSE, GELATIN, LESS THAN 2% OF FUMARIC ACID, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CITRATE, MALIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, RED 40, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), RED 40 LAKE. Cherry: SUGAR, DEXTROSE, GELATIN, LESS THAN 2% OF FUMARIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, MALIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, RED 40, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1. Raspberry: Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatin, Less Than 2% Of Fumaric Acid, Disodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Red 40, Red 40 Lake, Blue 1.

### Product Information

**Class:** 22 - GROCERY, DRY

**Category:** 230 - GELATIN, PUDDING & PIE FILLING, SHELF STABLE

**Group:** 1671 - GELATIN, REGULAR, DRY MIX

## Preparation & Cooking

### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

1. Dissolve contents in 2 qts very hot\* water 160-180 F (71 - 82 C). 2. Add 2 quarts cold or iced water; stir again. 3. Pour into individual dishes, molds, or shallow pans. Chill until firm: 4 hours or overnight. Serve. 4. To add fruit; chill gelatin until slightly thickened. Add drained canned or fresh fruit pieces (do not add fresh or frozen pineapple, papaya, figs, guava or kiwi fruit since they interfere with gel set). \*Alternate one-step recipe: Use 4 quarts (1 gallon) very hot water 160-180 F (71 - 82 C) in place of half hot/half cold water. Set time will be slightly longer.

### Handling Instructions

Store at room temperature (70+/- degrees F). Ideal storage condition is cool, dry storage. Keep product from exposure to moisture heat.

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritional. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



## GELATIN ASSORTED RED

MONARCH

12/24 OZ

**Manufacturer:** MONARCH

# 5343371

\$21.52 / CS

**Manufacturer Product #:** 281291

### Shipping Information:

#### Physical Attributes

<b>Gross Weight:</b>	19 LB	<b>Height:</b>	8.25 IN	<b>Length:</b>	15.375 IN
<b>Net Weight:</b>	18 LB	<b>Width:</b>	8.125 IN	<b>Cube:</b>	.596 CF
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	NO				

#### Storage Information

<b>Min. Temperature:</b>	33 FA
<b>Max. Temperature:</b>	90 FA

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# GELATIN ASSORTED RED

MONARCH

12/24 OZ

# 5343371

\$21.52 / CS

Manufacturer: MONARCH

Manufacturer Product #: 281291

## Nutritional Facts

Serving Size g (19g)	
Servings Per Container 420	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 70	Calories from Fat 0
<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 85mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 17g	
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin C	<b>25%</b>
Calcium	<b>0%</b>
Iron	<b>0%</b>

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg

## Supplemental Facts

<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<i>None Specified at this time</i>	

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Allergens

ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	●			
Fish	●			
Gluten				●
Lactose				●
Milk	●			
Mustard	●			
Peanuts	●			
Soy	●			
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat	●			

## Marketing Claims

- This product is kosher

## Nutritional Disclaimer

The nutritional and ingredient information provided is based on data US Foods, Inc. receives from manufacturers and may include information derived from third-party sources such as the United States Department of Agriculture. The information provided is representative and, as a result, there may be some slight differences between the information posted and the information on the product label with respect to ingredients and/or nutritional values. The most accurate and up to date source for product information is on the product label. US Foods, Inc. neither assumes any legal liability nor makes any warranty or guaranty, either express or implied, regarding the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of this information. Product images are provided for reference only and may not reflect current packaging.